DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$52.65 Rec:\$35.00

2019-925547

\$87.65

Pgs=3

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

02/08/2019 02:25 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Jeffrey Woods P.O Box 641 Walnut Grove, CA 95690

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Jeffrey Woods P.O Box 641 Walnut Grove, CA 95690

Escrow No. 1900296-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1022-29-411-036

R.P.T.T. \$ 52.65

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That John D. Miles, A single man

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Jeffrey Woods and Susan Woods, Husband and Wife, as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.



John D. Miles STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF BOUGLAS-Cow Son City
This instrument was acknowledged before me on,
by John D. Miles ss: DANIELLE DEWITT
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 98-49585-2 - Expires December 5, 2022

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 8, as shown on the Amended Map of TOPAZ LODGE SUBDIVISION, FIRST AND SECOND SECTIONS, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 16, 1958, under File No. 13594.

APN: 1022-29-411-036



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	Assessor Parcel Number(s) a. 1022-29-411-036					\ \
b. –						\ \
c					~	\ \
d.						
2.	Type of Property:					
a.	✓ Vacant Land	b. 🗖	Single Fam. Res	s. [FOR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C.	□ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex	-	Book	Page
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Date of Recording:	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	-	Notes:	
i.	Other				/ /	/
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Prope	rtv: 🗸 🤾		\$ 13,500.00	1
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclos		- No. 1		\$	
	Transfer Tax Value	•		The same of	\$ 13,500.00	
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	/	. `	\$ 52.65	
4. If Exemption Claimed						
••	a. Transfer Tax Exem	nption, pe	er NRS 375.090, S	ection		
	b. Explain Reason for			7	/ //	
				V		
5.	Partial Interest: Percent	tage bein	g transferred:	%		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS						
375.11	0, that the information	provided	I is correct to the	e best	of their information	and belief, and can be
suppor	ted by documentation if	called u	pon to substantial	te the ii	ntormation provided bar determination of	herein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may
result i	agree that disallowarice	e di aliy ne taxadu	e plus interest at	1% per	month. Pursuant to	NRS 375.030, the Buyer
and Se	ller shall be jointly and s	everally l	lable for any additi	ional an	nount owed.	<i>—</i>
Signatu					pacity Cau	
Signatu		1		7	pacity	
Signati		7			Dacity	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN		TION		BUYER (GRANTEE	,
	(REQUIRE) <u> </u>		and the same of th	(REQUI	
	ame: John D. Miles	•			lame: Jeffrey Woods	+Susin Woods
Addres		ul		Addres	is: PO hot 64	1
	luxin	\rightarrow			valuet Gran	
State M	Jzip: 89316		<u> </u>	State	AZip: 9,740	
1	COMPANY/PERSO	ON REQ	JESTING RECOR	RDING (Required if not Selle	er or Buver)
Print N	ame: Ticor Title of Neva			Escrov		
750	s: 1483 Highway 395 N					
City, St	tate, Zip: Gardnerville, N	IV 89410				
The state of the s	AS A PUBLIC	RECOR	D THIS FORM MA	Y BE R	ECORDED/MICROF	ILMED